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1 message

Bamdeo Ghoshal <bamdeog@nseit.com> Wed, Nov 20, 2024 at 4:10 PM
To: "priyanuzdutta@assamteaxchange.com" <priyanuzdutta@assamteaxchange.com>, "ctta1886@gmail.com" <ctta1886@gmail.com>, Rana
Bhattacharjee <rbhattacharjee@assamteaxchange.com>, Siliguri Tea Auction Committee <teaauction@stacinfo.in>, Avijit Das
<avijitds999@gmail.com>, RADHA THAPA <slgteaauction@gmail.com>, "ttac.cbe@gmail.com" <ttac.cbe@gmail.com>, "coonoor tea trade
assn. coonoor" <secretaryctta@gmail.com>, cochintta <cochintta@gmail.com>, TTAC- OFFICE <ttaccochin@gmail.com>, TEASERVE ETAS
<teaserve@gmail.com>
Cc: eauctionsupport <eauctionsupport@nseit.com>, Rajanigandha Seal Naskar <rsealnaskar.tbi@nic.in>, Vaidehi Pawar
<vaidehip@nseit.com>, Swarup Bose <swarupb@nseit.com>, Kaustubh Vayal <kvayal@nseit.com>, Vikram Salunkhe <vikrams@nseit.com>,
nseit-coe <nseit-coe@nseit.com>, Nirnoy Sinha Chaudhuri <nirnoyc@nseit.com>, "smondal.tbi@nic.in" <smondal.tbi@nic.in>, Saradindu Dinda
<saradindudinda@nseit.com>, Debjit Chakraborty <debjitc@nseit.com>, "soumitrachatterjee10@gmail.com"
<soumitrachatterjee10@gmail.com>, "ca.aksaha@yahoo.com" <ca.aksaha@yahoo.com>

Dear All,
As per the instruc�on from competent authority we have planned to deploy an addi�onal auc�on center "Siliguri Dust"
(English Auc�on Model)  in the current E-Auc�on produc�on environment.
To complete the ac�vity we have taken Down�me of the Servers and applica�ons as per the below schedule:

Date of Ac�vity Time From Time To
23rd Nov 2024 (Saturday) 7:00 PM 11:00 PM
24th Nov 2024 (Sunday) 6:00 AM 12:00 PM

During the above �me frame Servers and Applica�on will not be accesable.

Note:    *****" Siliguri Dust" Auc�on center is an addi�onal Auc�on center introduced to offer Dust Grade Teas of Siliguri
in English Auc�on Model.
                ***** There are no changes for exis�ng centers.

Regards,

Bamdeo Ghoshal
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